

Lake Chelan Boat Company P.O. Box 1057 Chelan, WA. 98816

May 27, 2020

Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop S.E. Lacey, WA. 98503

RE: Request for a revision to Time Schedule No. 36, Pages 2 and 3, for Lake Chelan Boat Company, Certificate No. 34, with an effective date of 06/11/20, requesting to allow this to become effective on June 1, 2020, per the LSN being submitted.

To Whom It May Concern,

The following are requested changes to Lake Chelan Boat Company's Time Schedules, per guidance from the Governor of Washington State, and reaction to the state of allowed business operations for all at this time in Chelan County.

- 1) Table No 4; changing to daily service beginning June 1, 2020, with flag stops added to this schedule for the port of Lucerne, and for Prince Creek. The layover in Stehekin is being extended to 90 minutes (was 60 minutes) to allow day visitors to explore Stehekin, when more visitation options become available to them.
- 2) Table No. 1; changed the service of Table No. 1 to run on Sundays only. We anticipate adding days to this schedule as the economy is allowed to open back up and visitation increases. There is no need for two boats to run at this time.

Being submitted with this transmittal letter is a copy of the Notice to the Public. It will be posted at the main Chelan office, on board the boat providing service, on our website, and distributed by way of other social media and electronic means as needed.

Also being submitted is an LSN asking for these changes to be effective on June 1, 2020.

We apologize for the short notice, but it is extremely difficult to react day to day to the Covid-19 situation. Our goal is to maintain reliable and respectable service, while seeking survival of the service during this challenging time.

We respectfully request approval of this request. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Reed Courtney

Reed Courtney

Discover Lake Chelan, LLC-Managing Member

Sincerely,

Brun Garfoot

Brun Garfoot

Discover Lake Chelan, LLC-Managing Member